Contents
EMERGENCY AIRWAY
 Melker Emergency Cricothyrotomy Catheter Sets – Cuffed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
 Melker Emergency Cricothyrotomy Catheter Sets   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
 Melker Emergency Cricothyrotomy Catheter Set – Special Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7
 Melker Universal Emergency Cricothyrotomy Catheter Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
 Arndt Emergency Cricothyrotomy Catheter Set   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9
 Wadhwa Emergency Airway Device  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10

NUMBER Size Length Diameter Length Number
C-WEAD-100 9.0 6 cm 7.0 mm 9.5 cm G26948
Patent Number 4,893,620
EMERGENCY AIRWAY  11
EMERGENCY TRANSTRACHEAL AIRWAY CATHETERS
Used for emergency airway access when conventional
endotracheal intubation cannot be performed. Supplied
sterile in peel-open packages. Intended for one-time use.
CATHETER NEEDLE
Reinforced FEP catheter
  CATHETER  NEEDLE
     Global
ORDER French Inner    Product
NUMBER Size Diameter Length Gage Number
C-DTJV-6.0-5.0-BTT 6.0 2 mm 5.0 cm 15 G10338
C-DTJV-6.0-7.5-BTT 6.0 2 mm 7.5 cm 15 G09413
12   EMERGENCY AIRWAY
ENK OXYGEN FLOW MODULATOR SETS
Used with emergency transtracheal catheter ventilation when
conventional ventilation by mask or endotracheal tube cannot

   RAPI-FIT® ADAPTER
Plastic
(Luer lock connector)
 CATHETER WIRE GUIDE
      Use with Global
ORDER French     Endotracheal Tube Product
NUMBER Size Length Diameter Length Tip with Inner Diameter Number
Set
C-RETRO-6.0-50-38J-110 6.0 50 cm .038 inch 110 cm straight and 2.5 mm or larger  G09727
      3 mm “J”
C-RETRO-11.0-70-38J-110 11.0 70 cm .038 inch 110 cm straight and 4.0 mm or larger  G07647
     3 mm “J”
C-RETRO-14.0-70-38J-110-CAE 14.0 70 cm .038 inch 110 cm straight and 5.0 mm or larger  G10554
     3 mm “J”
Replacement Wire Guide
C-DOC-38-110-0-3-RETRO     .038 inch 110 cm straight and  G07622
        3 mm “J”
14   EMERGENCY AIRWAY
  CATHETER
    Use in Replacement of Global

.038 inch diameter stainless steel, appropriate length with 3 mm Safe-T-J® tip
DILATORS
Radiopaque appropriate size
CHEST TUBE INSERTER
Radiopaque appropriate size
THAL-QUICK CHEST TUBE
Clear polyvinylchloride with radiopaque stripe
EMERGENCY DRAINAGE AND LAVAGE   19
THAL-QUICK CHEST TUBE SETS AND TRAYS
  THAL-QUICK CHEST TUBE
    Global
ORDER French   Product
NUMBER Size Length Sideports Number
Sets1
C-TQTS-800 8.0 18 cm 3 G06786
C-TQTS-1000 10.0 20 cm 3 G06787
C-TQTS-1200 12.0 22 cm 3 G05161
C-TQTS-1400 14.0 41 cm 4 G05777
C-TQTS-1600 16.0 41 cm 4 G04891
C-TQTS-1800 18.0 41 cm 4 G05453
C-TQTS-2000 20.0 41 cm 4 G05454
C-TQTS-2400 24.0 41 cm 4 G04137
C-TQTS-2600 26.0 41 cm 4 G04138
C-TQTS-2800 28.0 41 cm 4 G04139
C-TQTS-3200 32.0 41 cm 4 G07243
C-TQTS-3600 36.0 41 cm 4 G07241
Trays2
C-TQTSY-800 8.0 18 cm 3 G06791
C-TQTSY-1000 10.0 20 cm 3 G06885
C-TQTSY-1200 12.0 22 cm 3 G05464
C-TQTSY-1400 14.0 41 cm 4 G07090
C-TQTSY-1600 16.0 41 cm 4 G05462
C-TQTSY-1800 18.0 41 cm 4 G05461
C-TQTSY-2000 20.0 41 cm 4 G05463
C-TQTSY-2400 24.0 41 cm 4 G04220
C-TQTSY-2600 26.0 41 cm 4 G04225
C-TQTSY-2800 28.0 41 cm 4 G04226
C-TQTSY-3200 32.0 41 cm 4 G07242
C-TQTSY-3600 36.0 41 cm 4 G07244
1All sets include the items shown on the previous page.
2All trays consist of items shown on the previous page and the following items: 25 gage needle, 22 gage needle, lidocaine, povidone-iodine
swabsticks, fenestrated drape, gauze sponges, disposable syringes, suture with needle, povidone-iodine ointment, CSR wrap, prep tray and needle
holder cup.

Clear plastic
MOLNAR DISC
WITH PULL TIE
SYRINGE
CATHETER INTRODUCER NEEDLE
Reinforced radiopaque FEP catheter
and stainless steel, appropriate length needle
COOK CHEST DRAIN VALVE
Latex free
CONNECTING TUBE
Polyvinylchloride
            CATHETER                         NEEDLE  CONNECTING TUBE
SET              Global
ORDER French     Product
NUMBER1 Size Length Gage Point Length Number
C-TPTS-8.5-6.0-FSNS 8.5 6.0 cm 15 lancet 30 cm G13722
1Set consists of items shown above and the following items: alcohol prep, povidone-iodine swabstick and porous transparent tape.
EMERGENCY DRAINAGE AND LAVAGE   21
NIGHTENGALE PNEUMOTHORAX SET
Used to treat spontaneous and tension pneumothorax

Latex free
EMERGENCY DRAINAGE AND LAVAGE   23
PNEUMOTHORAX SETS
Used to treat spontaneous and tension pneumothorax.
The adapter on the tubing can be connected to a suction
apparatus or the Cook Chest Drain Valve. Supplied sterile in
peel-open packages. Intended for one-time use.
  CATHETER   NEEDLE  CONNECTING TUBE
SET         Global
ORDER French  Side-      Product
NUMBER Size Length ports Gage Length Point Length Remarks Number
Pediatric
C-TPTP-100 6.3 19 cm 6 21 12 cm trocar 20 cm Catheter is radiopaque TFE. G03465
Standard
C-TPT-100 9.0 29 cm 20 18 20 cm trocar 30 cm Catheter is radiopaque TFE. G03301
C-TPT-200 10.2 29 cm 20 18 20 cm trocar 30 cm Catheter is radiopaque  G03302
        polyurethane.
ONE-WAY
STOPCOCK
Plastic

Used as an alternative to intravenous access during pediatric
emergencies permitting infusion of drugs and fluids.
• Two laterally opposed sideports positioned near
 the distal tip of the needle cannula ensure flow
 if needle tip is obstructed by posterior bone cortex.
• Stainless steel hub design provides additional stability.
• Refer to complete instructions for placement in product insert.
Supplied sterile in peel-open packages. Intended for one-time use.
T45
(45° Trocar)
Two Laterally
Opposed Sideports
   Global
ORDER   Product
NUMBER Gage Length Number
C-DIN-15.5-3.0-T45-DKM-HD 15.5 3 cm G10722
VOLUME RESUSCITATION   31
DISPOSABLE INTRAOSSEOUS INFUSION NEEDLES
DIECKMANN MODIFICATION – STANDARD HUB DESIGN
Used as an alternative to intravenous access during pediatric
emergencies permitting infusion of drugs and fluids.
• Two laterally opposed sideports positioned near
 the distal tip of the needle cannula ensure flow
 if needle tip is obstructed by posterior bone cortex.
• Positioning mark 1 cm proximal to needle cannula tip provides visual
 reference point for depth determination.
• Refer to complete instructions for placement in product insert.
Supplied sterile in peel-open packages. Intended for one-time use.
T45
(45° Trocar)
Two Laterally
Opposed Sideports
Positioning
Mark
   Global
ORDER   Product
NUMBER Gage Length Number
Trocar
C-DIN-14-3.0-T45-DKM 14 3 cm G05312
C-DIN-14-4.0-T45-DKM 14 4 cm G06226
C-DIN-16-2.5-T45-DKM 16 2.5 cm G05986
C-DIN-16-3.0-T45-DKM 16 3 cm G04958
C-DIN-16-4.0-T45-DKM 16 4 cm G04954
C-DIN-18-3.0-T45-DKM 18 3 cm G05133
32   VOLUME RESUSCITATION
DISPOSABLE INTRAOSSEOUS INFUSION NEEDLES
STANDARD TIP DESIGNS
Used as an alternative to intravenous access during pediatric

Optional
MOLNAR DISC
Silicone
L35
(35° Lancet)
T45
(45° Trocar)
PP
(Pencil Point)
Positioning
Mark
   Global
ORDER   Product
NUMBER Gage Length Number
Lancet
C-DIN-16-3.0-L35 16 3 cm G04321
C-DIN-16-4.0-L35 16 4 cm G03994
C-DIN-18-2.5-L35 18 2.5 cm G07003
C-DIN-18-3.0-L35 18 3 cm G04436
C-DIN-18-4.0-L35 18 4 cm G03984
Trocar
C-DIN-14-3.0-T45 14 3 cm G05202
C-DIN-14-4.0-T45 14 4 cm G05153
C-DIN-16-3.0-T45 16 3 cm G04320
C-DIN-16-4.0-T45 16 4 cm G04153
C-DIN-18-2.5-T45 18 2.5 cm G06606
C-DIN-18-3.0-T45 18 3 cm G04431
C-DIN-18-4.0-T45 18 4 cm G04087
With Molnar Disc
C-DIN-16-3.0-T45-M 16 3 cm G04505
C-DIN-18-3.0-T45-M 18 3 cm G04481
C-DIN-18-4.0-T45-M 18 4 cm G04172
Pencil Point
C-DIN-18-3.0-PP 18 3 cm G04358
C-DIN-18-4.0-PP 18 4 cm G04093
INTRAOSSEOUS INFUSION NEEDLE WITH ADJUSTABLE FLANGE
Used as an alternative to intravenous access during pediatric
emergencies permitting infusion of drugs and fluids.
• AF suffix denotes needle with adjustable threaded